118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

22-4399 Version: 1 Name: Guidehouse Inc. Contract
Contract Status: Approved

7/11/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners
7/28/2022 Final action: 7/28/2022

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Bureau of Finance

Vendor: Guidehouse Inc. Chicago, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute
Good(s) or Service(s): Business Consulting Services for Federal Stimulus Funding
Contract Value: $14,160,760.00

Contract period: 8/1/2022-7/31/2025 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2022 $2,225,260 2,255,260, FY 2023 $6,144,440, FY24:
$4,098,913, FY2025 $1,662,147

Accounts: 11286.1021.60363.520830.00000.00000

Contract Number(s): 2207-12011

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct
participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Cook County Bureau of Finance requests authorization for the Chief Procurement
Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Guidehouse, Inc. Guidehouse, Inc. will provide
business consulting services for federal stimulus funding to assist with the administration, tracking,
disbursement, audit compliance and program management of various federal funding received by
Cook County to aid in the recovery from the COVID-19 pandemic.

This contract is awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook

County Procurement Code. Guidehouse, Inc. was selected based on established evaluation criteria.

(Inactive) LAWRENCE WILSON, Acting Chief Financial Officer

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/28/2022 1 Board of Commissioners approve as amended in the errata Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

